Other New Shares will rank equally with existing KIL shares on issue in all aspects

Key details of the Offer

16

Equity Raising Timetable

Event Date

Trading halt Tuesday, 29 March 2022

Institutional Entitlement Offer bookbuild Tuesday, 29 March 2022

Announcement of details of the Entitlement Offer Wednesday, 30 March 2022

Shares recommence trading on ASX Thursday, 31 March 2022

Record date for Entitlement Offer (7:00pm Sydney time) Thursday, 31 March 2022

Institutional Entitlement Offer Settlement Date Friday, 1 April 2022

Institutional Entitlement Offer Allotment Monday, 4 April 2022

Institutional Entitlement Offer Trading Date Tuesday, 5 April 2022

Retail Entitlement Offer opens Tuesday, 5 April 2022

Retail Entitlement Offer closes (5:00pm Sydney time) Monday, 2 May 2022

Retail Entitlement Offer Allotment Date Monday, 9 May 2022

Retail Entitlement Offer Trading Date Tuesday, 10 May 2022

17

Pro forma balance sheet

1 Reviewed by auditor under AASB 134 Interim Financial Reporting and the Corporations Act 2001.

See disclaimer on slide 3 in relation to this financial information

Kiland Limited pro-forma Consolidated Balance Sheet A$ 000s 31 Dec 211 Net impact of the Offer Pro-forma unaudited

ASSETS

Cash and cash equivalents 17,238 31,356 48,594

Trade and other receivables 262 - 262

Other current assets 79 - 79

Assets classified as held for sale 5,865 - 5,865

Total current assets 23,444 31,356 54,800

Property, plant and equipment 51,887 - 51,887

Biological assets - - -

Other non-current assets 4 - 4

Total non-current assets 51,891 - 51,891

TOTAL ASSETS 75,335 31,356 106,691

LIABILITIES

Trade and other payables 3,832 - 3,832

Employee benefits 86 - 86

Total current liabilities 3,918 - 3,918

Deferred tax liabilities 454 - 454

Total non-current liabilities 454 - 454

TOTAL LIABILITIES 4,372 - 4,372

NET ASSETS 70,963 31,356 102,319

Ordinary shares on issue (000s) 46,275 29,448 75,723

Net assets per ordinary share $1.53 $1.35

18

Sources and uses

Net proceeds from the capital raise will be fully applied to fund Kiland’s forestry to agriculture reversion development on Kangaroo Island.

Sources A$m

Cash at bank and in hand 17.2 At 31 December 2021

Net proceeds from capital raise 31.4 Net of $1m offer costs

Conditional proceeds from Pontoon sale 5.9 Book value at 31 December 21

Subtotal 54.1 Pro-forma cash at commencement of large-scale reversion

Term debt funding facility with local

banks 50.0

Indicative non-binding funding offer received for initial debt requirements of $25 million,